

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE INSTITUTE OF TRADITIONAL & ALTERNATIVE HEALTH CARE



Cagayan Valley Herbal Processing Plant Regional Government Center, Dalan Na Pagayaya, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

NOTICE TO PROCEED

April 30, 2024

MS. MA. CHRISTINA D. SANTOS Authorized Representative EC TEC COMMERCIAL 32 St. Louis Compound 7 Baesa, Quezon City

Dear Ms. Santos:

Very truly yours,

This is to inform you that the Supply and Delivery of Soap Production Requirements for Cagayan Valley Herbal Processing Plant – Philippine Institute of Traditional and Alternative Health Care (CVHPP-PITAHC) has been approved, you may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the following Purchase Orders listed below:

- 1. Purchase Order #2024-04-017, LOT 4: INDIVIDUAL BOXES 130g.
- 2. Purchase Order #2024-04-018, LOT 5: CORRUGATED BOXES for 100 pieces by 130g...

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract Agreement/Purchase Order and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Enclosed is the original signed Purchase Order for your ready reference in the execution of this transaction.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing on the spaces provided below and furnish us a signed copy hereof.

DR. MA. TERESA COINIGO, FPCAM, CESE Director General PITAHC	
CONFORME:	
I acknowledge receipt of the NTP on: Nuy 3, 2024	
Name of Representative: /hr Crystum]) Sortly	
Signature of Representative:	

0

PURCHASE ORDER



Department of Health

PHILIPPINE INSTITUTE OF TRADITIONAL AND ALTERNATIVE HEALTH CARE

Cagayan Valley Herbal Processing Plant

Regional Government Center, Dalan Na Pagayaya, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

ADDRESS:		EC TEC CON	P.O. NO.:	2024-04-017 26 April, 2024					
		32 St. Louis Compound 7, Luhalhati St., Baesa, Quezon City					DATE:		
***************************************		132-825-28	132-825-281-000 vat				2024-01-005		
		PUBLIC BID	DDING			DATE:	04 January, 2024		
Joursal.									
ase for	nish this Of	fice the followi	ng articles subject to t	the terms and conditio	ns containe	d herein:			
Enelivery:		Cagayan Va	Within 30 Days Upon Receipt of Notice			of Notice to			
The Annie Control of the Annie		RGC, Carig	arig Sur, Tuguegarao City			Proceed and P.O.			
Date of Delive	ry:		days upon receipt of se Order and Accept		Payment Term:	Within 30 delivery	days upon co	omplet	ion of
STOCK NO	UNIT	1	DESCR	IPTION		QTY	UNIT COST	į į	AMOUNT
	S REST OF THE SECOND SE	LOT 4: SUPF	LY AND DELIVERY	OF INDIVIDUAL BOXE	S:				
PCS INDIVIDUAL BOX FOR 130g BAYABAS X-X-X-X-X-X-X SPECIFICATIONS: DIMENSION: (L= 67mm X W-57mm X H-37mm) WITH DIE-CUT SPECIAL HIGH GLOSS STICKER COATING (IN & OUT) FULL COLOR WITH LAYOUTING AND PRESSPROFFING X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X FOR CVHPP-PITAHC SOAP PRODUCTION					111,250 115,250	3.10 3.06		344,875.00 352,665.00	
HIJOHNA	t In Word	(8)	ONLY		tor + 1 × 3m 1 2 mc	1 460 1 560 560 1 500 1		Php	697,540.00
		ce full delivery v delay shall be in		ied above, a penalty of	Very truly				
		Crishin	59h		DF		rector Genera	al V	1, CESE
Conforme:				_		Aut	horized Offic	ial ()
		My 3	d Name of Supplier 20 24 re	_			v		
Requesitioning 91	Departir	ent	Funds Available			-			
The latest of the same states and the same	CALIFIENCE ist VI / Plant ithorized Office		LEILA	MENINA, CPA, MPA Accountant II authorized Official		Amount BUS No.:	P 69	7540)- 1024-04-1



PURCHASE ORDER



Department of Health

PHILIPPINE INSTITUTE OF TRADITIONAL AND ALTERNATIVE HEALTH CARE

Cagayan Valley Herbal Processing Plant

Regional Government Center, Dalan Na Pagayaya, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

		regional dovernment center, building a agayaya,	Carie Sur, 1	uguegai ao e	· y		
SUPPLIER:		EC TEC COMMERCIAL	P.O. NO.:	2024-04-018			
ADDRESS:		32 St. Louis Compound 7, Luhalhati St., Baesa, Quezon C	DATE: PR NO.:	26 April, 2024 2024-01-007			
		132-825-281-000 vat					
. COF PROCU	REMENT:	PUBLIC BIDDING	DATE:	18 January, 2024			
- remen							
a san furr	nish this Off	ice the following articles subject to the terms and conditio	ins containe	d herein:			
Le of Delive	ery:	Cagayan Valley Herbal Processing Plant	Within 30 d	Within 30 days upon receipt of Notic			
		RGC, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City	Proceed and Purchase Order				
Date of Delivery:		Within 30 days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed and Purchase Order and Acceptance of Final Proof of Printout	Within 30 days upon completion of delivery				
STOCK NO	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
	PCS	LOT 5: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CORRUGATED BO	×			l l	
		FOR 100 PCS / 130G./BAR HERBAL SOAP		2,205	85.00	187,425.00	
		TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:				-141	
		* 3 - Layered				×1	
		* Single Wall				-	
		* Test 200 PSI					
		* BOX Style: RSC * Flute C					
		* Brown Craft and Glue Joint					
		* 14.5" x 9.5" x 8.5"					
	D-000000000000000000000000000000000000	* with PITAHC LOGO and CVHPP Address print in	Black/Gray				
		Color x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x					
		FOR CVHPP-PITAHC SOAP PRODUCTION	N USE				
		ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSA	ND COUR	LINDRED TO	A/ENITY CIVE		
(Total Amour	nt In Word	pesos only	IND FOOR	HONDKED I	AAEIAII LIAE	187,425.00	
In case of fai	lure to mak	e full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of	f one-tenth	(1/10) of one			
percent for ev	ery day of c	lelay shall be imposed.					
			Very truly	yours,			
				MIL	W		
		OTO S	DR	. MA. TERESA	CO IÑIGO, FR	CAM, CESE	
Conforme:		000	determination de Production de		rector General chorized Official	d	
Comomie	Un	. Cristin P Sols		7133	CONTRACTOR SEPTEMBER		
		re over Printed Name of Supplier					
		Muy 3, 2024			×		
	Con / Domeston	// Date		T			
CI	fice/ Departm	ent Funds Available:		-			
	1	Mad			\$ 107/10	C-	
SHIAN B	Cist VI / Plant I	11.		Amount BUS No.:	18742	204-04-11:	
- District dieser	athorized Offic	······································		140.	06-101-011	207 0491	